
Simmons - DNR, Leigh <leigh.simmons@state.co.us>

American Gypsum Technical Revision Submission
Logan Cabi <Logan.Cabi@americangypsum.com> Fri, Sep 20, 2024 at 8:58 AM
To: "Simmons - DNR, Leigh" <leigh.simmons@state.co.us>
Cc: "Yeldell - DNR, Amy" <amy.yeldell@state.co.us>, Brian Ewert <bewert@eaglematerials.com>, Peter Christensen
<Peter.Christensen@respec.com>, Bryan Hathaway <Bryan.Hathaway@respec.com>, "Cocina, Brittany A"
<bcocina@blm.gov>, "Baxter, Valerie A" <vbaxter@blm.gov>, Travis Marshall <travis.marshall@state.co.us>, Tim Strack
<Tim.Strack@americangypsum.com>, "Debashis (Deba) Das" <Debashis.Das@respec.com>

Leigh,

 

Thanks for the quick response. However, I believe there was a miscommunication – we would like to extend the response
due date to 10/11/2024, which would make the decision due date 10/25/2024. Please confirm, thank you.

 

Regards,

 

Logan Cabi
Mine & Environmental Manager

American Gypsum Company, LLC

Eagle Plant

970-306-3304

 

From: Simmons - DNR, Leigh <leigh.simmons@state.co.us>
Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 8:14 AM
To: Logan Cabi <Logan.Cabi@americangypsum.com>
Cc: Yeldell - DNR, Amy <amy.yeldell@state.co.us>; Brian Ewert <bewert@eaglematerials.com>; Peter Christensen
<Peter.Christensen@respec.com>; Bryan Hathaway <Bryan.Hathaway@respec.com>; Cocina, Bri�any A
<bcocina@blm.gov>; Baxter, Valerie A <vbaxter@blm.gov>; Travis Marshall <travis.marshall@state.co.us>; Tim
Strack <Tim.Strack@americangypsum.com>; Debashis (Deba) Das <Debashis.Das@respec.com>
Subject: Re: American Gypsum Technical Revision Submission

 

CAUTION: This e-mail originated from outside the organization. Please do not click any links, open

attachments or reply to senders you do not trust.

 

Logan,
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The decision due date for TR-12 has been extended to 10/11/2024, per your request.

As discussed, this will require American Gypsum's response to be submitted to DRMS by 9/27/2024, to allow
sufficient time for review.

Leigh Simmons

Environmental Protection Specialist

P 720.220.1180

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

leigh.simmons@state.co.us  |  https://drms.colorado.gov

 

 

On Thu, Sep 19, 2024 at 3:15 PM Logan Cabi <Logan.Cabi@americangypsum.com> wrote:

All,

 

Please see the attached extension request for the Adequacy Review #3 response.

 

Regards,

 

Logan Cabi
Mine & Environmental Manager

American Gypsum Company, LLC

Eagle Plant

970-306-3304

 

From: Yeldell - DNR, Amy <amy.yeldell@state.co.us>
Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2024 11:25 AM
To: Tim Strack <Tim.Strack@americangypsum.com>
Cc: Simmons - DNR, Leigh <leigh.simmons@state.co.us>; Brian Ewert <bewert@eaglematerials.com>;
Peter Christensen <Peter.Christensen@respec.com>; Bryan Hathaway <Bryan.Hathaway@respec.com>;
Cocina, Bri�any A <bcocina@blm.gov>; Baxter, Valerie A <vbaxter@blm.gov>; Logan Cabi
<Logan.Cabi@americangypsum.com>; Travis Marshall <travis.marshall@state.co.us>
Subject: Re: American Gypsum Technical Revision Submission
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CAUTION: This e-mail originated from outside the organization. Please do not click any links, open

attachments or reply to senders you do not trust.

 

All,

 

Please see the attached decision date extension. Adequacy #3 responses are due to the Division by Sept 20. 

 

-- 

Amy Yeldell

Environmental Protection Specialist

Active Mines Program, Grand Junction Field Office
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Tim,
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-- 
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